

Jas Mackie

Our Ref: JM180211-180311

SENTBY EMAIL

23 February 2011

Dear Jas,

Many thanks for your request dated 18 February 2010 for more information regarding information held relevant to the Edinburgh Tram Project. For your information I have quoted below your specific request.

Under the FOI Act can you please provide the following information in relation to the tram project through the What Do They Know website.

- 1. The overall budget originally allocated to the project.
- 2. The actual level of expenditure to date on the project.
- 3. Financial value of any additional budget allocated to the project above the original figure.
- 4. Remaining budget for the project.

I can confirm that I have now considered your request for information and I have been able to provide a response to your request. This response is outlined below:

All of the requested information is now available in a recent independent report into the Edinburgh Tram Project by Audit Scotland which is available on their website at:-

http://www.audit-scotland.gov.uk/media/article.php?id=162

This is a **full** release of all the information you requested.

The Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (the Act) / Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the Regulations) provide(s) you with some important rights to information held by Scottish public authorities. While we believe that we have released all the relevant information in response to your information request, in the event that you are dissatisfied with this response you may like to know that you have a right to request a review of the handling of your request, including this response. If you wish to request a review, you should write to the

Director of Customer Service and Communications at the address below within 40 working days of receipt of this letter, stating that you are requesting a review and the reasons for your dissatisfaction with our response. You will receive a full response to this request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you cannot view the attachment, you may need a free copy of Adobe PDF reader. This can be obtained online at www.adobe.com

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you would like clarification of any of the points in this letter, my contact details are below.

Kind regards

Mike Connelly

Head of Public Affairs

tie limited

Citypoint

65 Haymarket Terrace

Edinburgh

EH12 5HD

Email: foisa@tie.ltd.uk

Telephone: 0131 622 8364

Fax: 0131 622 8301